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Key Points in History

2008

2011

2015

2016

2018

Level III NICU & High Risk Deliveries

65-bed Level III NICU opens at Community 
Regional

19 beds added to Community Regional's
Level III NICU; total 84

UCSF Benioff and Community Medical
Centers enter agreement to increase
access to pediatric subspecialists here

10-bed PICU opens at Community Regional

Community Pediatric Specialty Center,
partnered with UCSF Benioff Children's
Hospital and UCSF Fresno, opens in
downtown Fresno and is located on the
third floor of the North Medical Plaza.
It was designed specifically for kids,
offering more than a dozen distinct
pediatric specialties.

Community Regional and Clovis 
Community become the first hospitals 
in the Valley to achieve the Joint 
Commission's Perinatal Care 
certification.

Community Regional's Level III NICU means we're licensed to care for
some of the sickest infants. According to the American Medical
Association, studies have shown that extremely premature babies
have a 62% increased risk of dying if they are born at a hospital
without a Level III NICU, compared to those born at a hospital with
one.

Annual deliveries

Percentage of Fresno County babies

Annual pediatric visits

Percentage of annual pediatric patient visits

Breastfeeding and Parent Education Classes 
through the Mother’s Resource Center

8,884

56%

41,612

8%

$169,131

Licensed beds

Average daily census

Births

Total admitted to NICU

Transfers from other hospitals

Percentage of babies born less than 5lbs 8oz

84

57

4,239

842

146

17%

Percentage of babies born less than 3lbs 5oz 5%

At Community Regional, we deliver some of the highest rates of
babies at very low birth rates (less than 3lbs 5oz) in the state of
California.
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Pediatric Cases

Community Regional is the only hospital where UCSF Fresno NICU
residents do rotations; downtown NICU needed for teaching program.

Home to one of a handful of newborn and prenatal screening labs 
in California.

Licensed pediatric beds

Total cases <21 years old

Cases through the Emergency Dept.

Inpatients <21 years old

Surgical cases

Outpatients

8

42,920

10,788

2,906

702

32,049

Medi-Cal or Managed Medi-Cal cases 76%

Community Regional is the only Level I pediatric trauma/emergency
care center in the Valley

Clovis Community Medical Center:
Fiscal Year 2022 Key Figures
Level II NICU beds

Average daily census

Total births

Total babies admitted to NICU

Total pediatric cases

Pediatric visits annually through ED

8

7.6

4,645

356

7,113

4,886

*Unless otherwise specified, (1) Pediatric is defined as less than 18 years of age.
(2) Babies are defined as less than one year of age.

Pediatric Trauma Cases

Avg pediatric trauma cases/year <21 years old

Pediatric trauma admitted <16 years old

386

108
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