#### FACT SHEET

### **Pediatric Services**

FISCAL YEAR 2022 REVISED 3/15/2023

## **Community Medical Centers:** Fiscal Year 2022 Key Figures

Annual deliveries	8,884
Percentage of Fresno County babies	56%
Annual pediatric visits	41,612
Percentage of annual pediatric patient visits	8%
Breastfeeding and Parent Education Classes through the Mother's Resource Center	\$169,131

## Community Regional Medical Center: Fiscal Year 2022 Key Figures

Community Regional's Level III NICU means we're licensed to care for some of the sickest infants. According to the American Medical Association, studies have shown that extremely premature babies have a 62% increased risk of dying if they are born at a hospital without a Level III NICU, compared to those born at a hospital with one

#### Level III NICU & High Risk Deliveries

Licensed beds	84
Average daily census	57
Births	4,239
Total admitted to NICU	842
Transfers from other hospitals	146
Percentage of babies born less than 5lbs 8oz	17%
Percentage of babies born less than 3lbs 5oz	5%

At Community Regional, we deliver some of the highest rates of babies at very low birth rates (less than 3lbs 5oz) in the state of California.



#### **Key Points in History**

#### 2008

65-bed Level III NICU opens at Community Regional

#### 2011

19 beds added to Community Regional's Level III NICU; total 84

#### 2015

UCSF Benioff and Community Medical Centers enter agreement to increase access to pediatric subspecialists here

#### 2016

10-bed PICU opens at Community Regional

#### 2018

Community Pediatric Specialty Center, partnered with UCSF Benioff Children's Hospital and UCSF Fresno, opens in downtown Fresno and is located on the third floor of the North Medical Plaza. It was designed specifically for kids, offering more than a dozen distinct pediatric specialties.

Community Regional and Clovis Community become the first hospitals in the Valley to achieve the Joint Commission's Perinatal Care certification.



# Community Regional Medical Center: Fiscal Year 2022 Key Figures (continued)

Community Regional is the only hospital where UCSF Fresno NICU residents do rotations; downtown NICU needed for teaching program.

Home to one of a handful of newborn and prenatal screening labs in California.

#### **Pediatric Cases**

Licensed pediatric beds	8
Total cases <21 years old	42,920
Cases through the Emergency Dept.	10,788
Inpatients <21 years old	2,906
Surgical cases	702
Outpatients	32,049
Medi-Cal or Managed Medi-Cal cases	76%

#### **Pediatric Trauma Cases**

Community Regional is the only Level I pediatric trauma/emergency care center in the Valley

Avg pediatric trauma cases/year <21 years old	386
Pediatric trauma admitted <16 years old	108

# Clovis Community Medical Center: Fiscal Year 2022 Key Figures

Level II NICU beds	8
Average daily census	7.6
Total births	4,645
Total babies admitted to NICU	356
Total pediatric cases	7,113
Pediatric visits annually through ED	4,886

<sup>\*</sup>Unless otherwise specified, (1) Pediatric is defined as less than 18 years of age. (2) Babies are defined as less than one year of age.







